# OP \$40.00 97713005

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM817345

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shedrain Corporation		05/01/2023	Corporation: OREGON

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Shedrain Corporation	
Street Address:	8303 NE Killingsworth	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97220	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON	
Name:	Rose & William Consulting, LLC	
Street Address:	163 Iron Mountain Blvd	
City:	Lake Oswego	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97035	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OREGON	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97713005	DOUGLAS & FIR

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9142880023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-821-9072

Email: tmdocket@leasonellis.com

Karin Segall c/o Leason Ellis LLP **Correspondent Name:** One Barker Avenue, 5th Floor Address Line 1: Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06912/316239-US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karin Segall
SIGNATURE:	/karinsegall/

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008100 FRAME: 0070 DATE SIGNED: 06/14/2023

Total Attachments: 1
source=Executed Assignment (1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008100 FRAME: 0071

# **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Shedrain Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oregon, United States, having an address at 8303 NE Killingsworth, Portland, Oregon 97220 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following U.S. trademark and corresponding application and all goodwill associated therewith (hereinafter the "Trademark"):

TRADEMARK APP. NO APP. DATE

DOUGLAS & FIR 97/713,005 December 12, 2022

WHEREAS, Rose & William Consulting, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oregon, United States, having an address at 163 Iron Mountain Blvd., Lake Oswego, Oregon 97035 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire an undivided one-half interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill associated therewith as part of the acquisition of the ongoing business related to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee an undivided one-half interest in and to said Trademark and any applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark, and the business of the Assignor, or portion thereof, to which the Trademark pertains, if that business is ongoing and existing, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said Trademarks.

**ASSIGNOR** 

By:

Name:

Title:

Date:

{06912/316239-US0/03344888.1}

RECORDED: 06/14/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008100 FRAME: 0072